

56	L-110-5.6	Multiple-way (4) 2-inch Conduits, Concrete Encased	240	LF	\$	28.00	\$	6,720.00
57	L-115-5.1	New Concrete Handhole, Type II, Furnished & Installed	2	EA	\$	10,700.00	\$	21,400.00
58	L-115-5.2	Two-Can Junction Can Plaza, Furnished & Installed	1	EA	\$	2,700.00	\$	2,700.00
59	L-858-5.2	New Size 3, 2-Module Airside LED Guidance Sign, Installed on Any Foundation or Base Assembly	2	EA	\$	6,400.00	\$	12,800.00
60	L-858-5.3	New Size 3, 3-Module Airside LED Guidance Sign, Installed on Any Foundation or Base Assembly	1	EA	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00
61	L-858-5.4	New Size 3, 4-Module Airside LED Guidance Sign, Installed on Any Foundation or Base Assembly	1	EA	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00
62	L-861T-4.1	New L-861T(L) LED Taxiway Edge Light with New Isolation Transformer on New or Existing Base	26	EA	\$	550.00	\$	14,300.00
63	L-861T-4.2	Spare L-861T(L) LED Taxiway Edge Light with New Isolation Transformer	6	EA	\$	350.00	\$	2,100.00
64	L-861T-4.4	Salvage and Reinstall L-862 Runway Edge Light with New Isolation Transformer on New or Existing Base	4	EA	\$	500.00	\$	2,000.00
65	L-867/868-6.1	Size "B" L-867 Base Can for Any New, Reinstalled or Future Fixture in New Asphalt Shoulder	25	EA	\$	700.00	\$	17,500.00
66	L-867/868-6.3	Size "B" L-868 Base Can - "Standard Installation (New PCCP)"	2	EA	\$	1,400.00	\$	2,800.00
67	L-867/868-6.8	New Size "B" L-867 Blank Base Can Cover	1	EA	\$	90.00	\$	90.00
68	L-867/868-6.9	New Size "B" L-868 Blank Base Can Cover	2	EA	\$	120.00	\$	240.00
69	L-867/868-6.12	Concrete Foundation for 2-Module Sign	2	EA	\$	1,300.00	\$	2,600.00
70	L-867/868-6.13	Concrete Foundation for 3-Module Sign	1	EA	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00
71	L-867/868-6.14	Concrete Foundation for 4-Module Sign	1	EA	\$	1,600.00	\$	1,600.00
Total Amount							\$	2,664,750.00

\$	40.00	\$	9,600.00	-42.86%
\$	8,800.00	\$	17,600.00	17.76%
\$	3,200.00	\$	3,200.00	-18.52%
\$	4,500.00	\$	9,000.00	29.69%
\$	6,300.00	\$	6,300.00	16.00%
\$	7,800.00	\$	7,800.00	13.33%
\$	400.00	\$	10,400.00	27.27%
\$	350.00	\$	2,100.00	0.00%
\$	350.00	\$	1,400.00	30.00%
\$	1,100.00	\$	27,500.00	-57.14%
\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	-7.14%
\$	100.00	\$	100.00	-11.11%
\$	115.00	\$	230.00	4.17%
\$	2,300.00	\$	4,600.00	-76.92%
\$	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	-86.67%
\$	3,100.00	\$	3,100.00	-0.9375%
\$		\$	3,311,366.00	-24.27%

\$	41.39	9933.6	-47.82%
\$	9,717.81	19435.62	9.18%
\$	3,498.19	3498.19	-29.56%
\$	4,894.06	9788.12	23.53%
\$	7,046.27	7046.27	6.05%
\$	8,640.57	8640.57	3.99%
\$	430.89	11203.14	21.66%
\$	354.36	2126.16	-1.25%
\$	367.40	1469.6	26.52%
\$	1,224.65	30616.25	-74.95%
\$	1,626.06	3252.12	-16.15%
\$	109.99	109.99	-22.21%
\$	129.27	258.54	-7.73%
\$	2,559.29	5118.58	-96.87%
\$	2,990.18	2990.18	-99.35%
\$	3,453.96	3453.96	-1.158725%
\$		3,272,683.41	-22.81%

\$	37.00	\$	8,880.00	-32.14%
\$	9,000.00	\$	18,000.00	15.89%
\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	-48.15%
\$	5,000.00	\$	10,000.00	21.88%
\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	6.67%
\$	8,000.00	\$	8,000.00	11.11%
\$	400.00	\$	10,400.00	27.27%
\$	400.00	\$	2,400.00	-14.29%
\$	400.00	\$	1,600.00	20.00%
\$	1,100.00	\$	27,500.00	-57.14%
\$	1,500.00	\$	3,000.00	-7.14%
\$	100.00	\$	100.00	-11.11%
\$	120.00	\$	240.00	0.00%
\$	3,000.00	\$	6,000.00	-130.77%
\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	-100.00%
\$	4,000.00	\$	4,000.00	-150.00%
\$		\$	3,517,375.00	-32%

\$	39.46	\$	37.00	\$	41.39	140.94%
\$	9,172.60	\$	8,800.00	\$	9,717.81	85.73%
\$	3,566.06	\$	3,200.00	\$	4,000.00	132.08%
\$	4,798.02	\$	4,500.00	\$	5,000.00	74.97%
\$	6,782.09	\$	6,300.00	\$	7,046.27	90.43%
\$	8,146.86	\$	7,800.00	\$	8,640.57	90.52%
\$	410.30	\$	400.00	\$	430.89	74.60%
\$	368.12	\$	350.00	\$	400.00	105.18%
\$	372.47	\$	350.00	\$	400.00	74.49%
\$	1,141.55	\$	1,100.00	\$	1,224.65	163.08%
\$	1,542.02	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,626.06	110.14%
\$	103.33	\$	100.00	\$	109.99	114.81%
\$	121.42	\$	115.00	\$	129.27	101.19%
\$	2,619.76	\$	2,300.00	\$	3,000.00	201.52%
\$	2,930.06	\$	2,800.00	\$	3,000.00	195.34%
\$	3,517.99	\$	3,100.00	\$	4,000.00	219.87%
Average Bid					\$	3,367,141.47

Date Prepared: July 1, 2015 (revised)

BID ALTERNATE 2

\$ 20,200.00

\$ 85,000.00

\$ 195,560.66

\$ 77,000.00

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST & BID TABS

Item	Specification Number	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate	
					Unit Price	Amount
BID ALTERNATE 2						
1	100.1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	100.2	Insurance and Bonds	1	LS	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
3	100.3	Airside Safety and Security / Traffic Control	1	LS	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
4	P-100-2.1	Contractor Quality Control	1	LS	3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00
5	L-108-5.1	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in, Duct Bank or Conduit	1,200	LF	2.00	\$ 2,400.00
6	L-858-5.2	New Size 3, 2-Module Airside LED Guidance Sign, Installed on Any Foundation or Base Assembly	13	EA	6,400.00	\$ 83,200.00
7	L-858-5.3	New Size 3, 3-Module Airside LED Guidance Sign, Installed on Any Foundation or Base Assembly	7	EA	7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
8	L-858-5.4	Replace Size 3, 1-Module Sign Panel	13	EA	1,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
9	L-867/868-6.12	Concrete Foundation for 2-Module Sign	13	EA	1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00
10	L-867/868-6.13	Concrete Foundation for 3-Module Sign	7	EA	1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
					Total Amount	\$ 198,700.00

Jordan Foster Construction		
Unit Price	Amount	% Difference to Eng. Est.
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.00%
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	-47.06%
\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	-1370.59%
\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	-488.24%
\$ 1.10	\$ 1,320.00	45.00%
\$ 4,400.00	\$ 57,200.00	31.25%
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	13.33%
\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	30.00%
\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	-76.92%
\$ 2,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	-86.67%
Total Amount		\$ 247,620.00 -24.62%

Spaw Glass Civil Construction, Inc.		
Unit Price	Amount	% Difference to Eng. Est.
\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	-180.00%
\$ 8,185.71	\$ 8,185.71	-140.76%
\$ 154,374.94	\$ 154,374.94	-4440.44%
\$ 5,000.01	\$ 5,000.01	-47.06%
\$ 1.13	\$ 1,356.00	43.50%
\$ 4,894.06	\$ 63,622.78	23.53%
\$ 7,046.26	\$ 49,323.82	6.05%
\$ 788.08	\$ 10,245.04	21.19%
\$ 2,559.29	\$ 33,270.77	-96.87%
\$ 2,990.18	\$ 20,931.26	-99.35%
Total Amount		\$ 374,310.33 -88.38%

J3 Company, LLC		
Unit Price	Amount	% Difference to Eng. Est.
\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.00%
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	-17.65%
\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	-1311.76%
\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	-341.18%
\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	50.00%
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	29.69%
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	6.67%
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	-150.00%
\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	46.15%
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	-100.00%
Total Amount		\$ 248,300.00 -24.96%

Bid Analysis			
Average Unit Price	Lowest Bid	Highest Bid	% Difference of Average to Eng. Est.
\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	160.00%
\$ 5,728.57	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,185.71	168.49%
\$ 84,124.98	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 154,374.94	2474.26%
\$ 13,333.34	\$ 5,000.01	\$ 20,000.00	392.16%
\$ 1.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.13	53.83%
\$ 4,598.02	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,894.06	71.84%
\$ 6,848.75	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,046.26	91.32%
\$ 1,329.36	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,500.00	132.94%
\$ 1,853.10	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,559.29	142.55%
\$ 2,930.06	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	195.34%
Average Bid		\$ 290,076.78	